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Marking codes
RF Wideband Transistors
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Philips Semiconductors

RF Wideband Transistors Marking codes

TYPE NUMBER TO PACKAGE AND MARKING CODE

TYPE NUMBER PACKAGE MARKING CODE

BF547 SOT23 E16

BF547W SOT323 E2

BF747 SOT23 E15

BFC505 SOT353 N0

BFC520 SOT353 N3

BFE505 SOT353 P0

BFE520 SOT353 N5

BFG10 SOT143 N70

BFG10/X SOT143 N71

BFG10W/X SOT343 T5

BFG11 SOT143 N72

BFG11/X SOT143 N73

BFG11W/X SOT343 S4

BFG16A SOT223 BFG16A

BFG21W SOT343 P1

BFG25A/X SOT143 V11

BFG25AW SOT343 N6

BFG25AW/X SOT343 V1

BFG31 SOT223 BFG31

BFG35 SOT223 BFG35

BFG403W SOT343 P3

BFG410W SOT343 P4

BFG425W SOT343 P5

BFG480W SOT343R P6

BFG67 SOT143 V3p

BFG67/X SOT143 V12

BFG67/XR SOT143 V26

BFG92A/X SOT143 V14

BFG93A SOT143 R8p

BFG93A/X SOT143 V15

BFG94 SOT223 BFG94

BFG97 SOT223 BFG97

BFG135 SOT223 BFG135

BFG198 SOT223 BFG198

BFG505 SOT143 N33

BFG505/X SOT143 N39

BFG505W SOT343 N0

BFG505W/X SOT343 N1

BFG520 SOT143 N36

BFG520/X SOT143 N42

BFG520/XR SOT143 N48

BFG520W SOT343 N3

BFG520W/X SOT343 N4

BFG540 SOT143 N37

BFG540/X SOT143 N43

BFG540/XR SOT143 N49

BFG540W SOT343 N9

BFG540W/X SOT343 N7

BFG541 SOT223 BFG541

BFG590 SOT143 N38

BFG590/X SOT143 N44

BFG590W SOT343 T1

BFG590W/X SOT343 T2

BFG591 SOT223 BFG591

BFM505 SOT363 N0

BFM520 SOT363 N2

BFQ17 SOT89 FA

BFQ18A SOT89 FF

BFQ19 SOT89 FB

BFQ34 SOT122E BFQ34/01

BFQ67 SOT23 V2p

BFQ67W SOT323 V2

BFQ68 SOT122E BFQ68

BFQ135 SOT172 BFQ135

BFQ136 SOT122E BFQ136

BFQ149 SOT89 FG

BFQ270 SOT172 BFQ270

BFQ540 SOT89 N4

BFQ621 SOT172 BFQ621

BFR53 SOT23 N1p

BFR92 SOT23 P1p

BFR92A SOT23 P2p

BFR92AW SOT323 P2

BFR93 SOT23 R1p

BFR93A SOT23 R2p

BFR93AW SOT323 R2

BFR94A SOT122E BFR94A

BFR106 SOT23 R7p

BFR505 SOT23 N30

BFR520 SOT23 N28

BFR540 SOT23 N29

BFS17 SOT23 E1p

BFS17A SOT23 E2p
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BFS17W SOT323 E1

BFS25A SOT323 N6

BFS505 SOT323 N0

BFS520 SOT323 N2

BFS540 SOT323 N4

BFT25 SOT23 V1p

BFT25A SOT23 V10

BFT92 SOT23 W1p

BFT92W SOT323 W1

BFT93 SOT23 X1p

BFT93W SOT323 X1

BGA2001 SOT343R A1

BGA2003 SOT343R A3

BGA2031 SOT551 G1

MPSH10 SOT54 PSH10

PMBT3640 SOT23 V25

PMBTH10 SOT23 V30

PMBTH81 SOT23 V31

PBR941 SOT23 V0

PBR951 SOT23 W2

PBR947 SOT323 V0

PBR957 SOT323 W2

TYPE NUMBER PACKAGE MARKING CODE

MARKING CODE AND PACKAGE TO TYPE NUMBER

MARKING CODE PACKAGE TYPE NUMBER

A1 SOT343R BGA2001

A3 SOT343R BGA2003

BFG16A SOT223 BFG16A

BFG31 SOT223 BFG31

BFG35 SOT223 BFG35

BFG94 SOT223 BFG94

BFG97 SOT223 BFG97

BFG135 SOT223 BFG135

BFG198 SOT223 BFG198

BFG541 SOT223 BFG541

BFG591 SOT223 BFG591

BFQ34/01 SOT122E BFQ34

BFQ68 SOT122E BFQ68

BFQ135 SOT172 BFQ135

BFQ136 SOT122E BFQ136

BFQ270 SOT172 BFQ270

BFQ621 SOT172 BFQ621

BFR94A SOT122E BFR94A

E1 SOT323 BFS17W

E1p SOT23 BFS17

E2 SOT323 BF547W

E2p SOT23 BFS17A

E15 SOT23 BF747

E16 SOT23 BF547

FA SOT89 BFQ17

FB SOT89 BFQ19

FF SOT89 BFQ18A

FG SOT89 BFQ149

G1 SOT551 BGA2031

N0 SOT323 BFS505

N0 SOT343 BFG505W

N0 SOT353 BFC505

N0 SOT363 BFM505

N1 SOT343 BFG505W/X

N1p SOT23 BFR53

N2 SOT323 BFS520

N2 SOT363 BFM520

N3 SOT343 BFG520W

N3 SOT353 BFC520

N4 SOT323 BFS540

N4 SOT343 BFG520W/X

N4 SOT89 BFQ540

N5 SOT353 BFE520

N6 SOT323 BFS25A

N6 SOT343 BFG25AW

N7 SOT343 BFG540W/X

N9 SOT343 BFG540W

N28 SOT23 BFR520

N29 SOT23 BFR540

N30 SOT23 BFR505

N33 SOT143 BFG505

N36 SOT143 BFG520

N37 SOT143 BFG540

N38 SOT143 BFG590

N39 SOT143 BFG505/X

N42 SOT143 BFG520/X

N43 SOT143 BFG540/X

N44 SOT143 BFG590/X
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N48 SOT143 BFG520/XR

N49 SOT143 BFG540/XR

N70 SOT143 BFG10

N71 SOT143 BFG10/X

N72 SOT143 BFG11

N73 SOT143 BFG11/X

P0 SOT353 BFE505

P1 SOT343 BFG21W

P1p SOT23 BFR92

P2 SOT323 BFR92AW

P2p SOT23 BFR92A

P3 SOT343 BFG403W

P4 SOT343 BFG410W

P5 SOT343 BFG425W

P6 SOT343R BFG480W

PSH10 SOT54 MPSH10

R1p SOT23 BFR93

R2 SOT323 BFR93AW

R2p SOT23 BFR93A

R7p SOT23 BFR106

R8p SOT143 BFG93A

S4 SOT343 BFG11W/X

T1 SOT343 BFG590W

MARKING CODE PACKAGE TYPE NUMBER

T2 SOT343 BFG590W/X

T5 SOT343 BFG10W/X

V0 SOT23 PBR941

V0 SOT323 PRF947

V1 SOT343 BFG25AW/X

V1p SOT23 BFT25

V2 SOT323 BFQ67W

V2p SOT23 BFQ67

V3p SOT143 BFG67

V10 SOT23 BFT25A

V11 SOT143 BFG25A/X

V12 SOT143 BFG67/X

V14 SOT143 BFG92A/X

V25 SOT23 PMBT3640

V26 SOT143 BFG67/XR

V30 SOT23 PMBTH10

V31 SOT23 PMBTH81

W1 SOT323 BFT92W

W1p SOT23 BFT92

W2 SOT23 PBR951

W2 SOT323 PRF957

X1 SOT323 BFT93W

X1p SOT23 BFT93

MARKING CODE PACKAGE TYPE NUMBER


